
(2.15 hrs)

Bologna, 20-23 June 2023

Central European Time 
Bologna, Complesso Belmeloro – Via Andreatta 8

**in progress** Stay tuned and check this website frequently! 
www.eventi.unibo.it/carv-mcpc-2023

OPENING CEREMONY | Plenary Room 1 

KEYNOTE SPEECH | Plenary Room 1
Paving the way for changeable, reconfigurable 
and sustainable production: principles, 
industrial examples and future trends
Prof. Ann-Louise Andersen, University of Aalborg, 
Denmark

Coffee break

PARALLEL SESSIONS
        Parallel session 1 | Room 2
        Parallel session 2 | Room 3
        Parallel session 3 | Room 4

Lunch

KEYNOTE SPEECH | Plenary Room 1
Industry 4.U: moving beyond operational 
efficiency
Prof. Thomas Gries, RWTH Aachen University, 
Germany

PARALLEL SESSIONS
        Parallel session 1 | Room 2
        Parallel session 2 | Room 3
        Parallel session 3 | Room 4

KEYNOTE SPEECH | Plenary Room 1
Sustainability in manufacturing - A sense  
of urgency and opportunities
Prof. Michael Zaeh, Technical University of Munich, 
Germany

Coffee break

PARALLEL SESSIONS
        Parallel session 1 | Room 2
        Parallel session 2 | Room 3
        Parallel session 3 | Room 4

Lunch

INDUSTRY TALK | Plenary Room 1
Aldini Valeriani Foundation - Training dialogues 
with Universities and Business
Aldini Valeriani Foundation, Dr. Federica Minarelli  
& Dr. Caterina Minini 

INDUSTRY TALK | Plenary Room 1
The “Ducati Production System”: best practices 
toward excellence in production
Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A., Dr. Francesca Quarta

Coffee break

PARALLEL SESSIONS
        Parallel session 1 | Room 2
        Parallel session 2 | Room 3

Lunch

INDUSTRY TALK | Plenary Room 1
Advanced analytics on raw material 
transformation process
Philip Morris Manufacturing & Technology  
Bologna S.p.A., Dr. Alejandro Meana 

PARALLEL SESSIONS
        Parallel session 1 | Room 2
        Parallel session 3 | Room 3

CLOSING CEREMONY & AWARDS | Plenary Room 1 

INDUSTRIAL TOUR DAY
Departure time: 8:30 am | Return time: 5 pm (max)

Philip Morris Manufacturing & Technology 
Bologna S.p.A. - Institute for Manufacturing 
Competences

Light lunch

Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A.

9:15 am 

9:30

10:15

10:45

12:45 pm

2:00

2:45 

9:15

10:00

10:45

12:45 pm

2:00

9:15

10:00

10:45

12:30 pm

2:00

2:45 

4:30

9:15

12:45

2:00

TUESDAY 20 JUNE 2023

WEDNESDAY 21 JUNE 2023

THURSDAY 22 JUNE 2023

FRIDAY 23 JUNE 2023

2:45 

4:45

5:00

8:00

PARALLEL SESSIONS
        Parallel session 1 | Room 2
        Parallel session 2 | Room 3
        Parallel session 3 | Room 4

Light coffee break

PARALLEL ROUND TABLES
        Research connections | Room 2
        International teaching exchanges | Room 3
        Academy-to-Industry Networking | Room 4

Gala Dinner

(1.45 hrs)

(1.45 hrs)

(2 hrs)

(2 hrs)

(2 hrs)

(1 hr)


